## CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

## NOTICE OF MEETING

- **DATE:** Monday, May 11, 2009
- **TIME:** 7:00 p.m.
- LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

## AGENDA

Chair: Brandon Bowersox , Alderman Ward 4

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Additions to the Agenda and Staff Report
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting

a. April 13, 2009b. April 20, 2009 - Special

- 4. Public Input
- 5. Presentation: Use of "Roundabouts" [James Brainard, Mayor of Carmel, IN]
- 6. Resolution No. 2009-03-011R: A Resolution of Protest Against a Proposed Map Amendment to the Champaign County Zoning Map (A 1.04-Acre Tract of Land Known as 2218 East University Avenue/Casey's Retail Company) [CDS -Sent from 4/13/09 Committee]
- 7. Ordinance No. 2009-03-024: An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 of the City of Urbana Code of Ordinances to Authorize the Charging of Costs of Certain Fire and Rescue Services to Non-Resident Parties [LEG - 3/16/09 Council; 4/13/09 Committee]
- Ordinance No. 2009-05-051: An Ordinance Amending Schedule J of Section 23-183 of the Urbana Local Traffic Code Prohibiting Parking at All Times on Certain Streets (Colorado Avenue) [PW]
- 9. Ordinance No. 2009-05-052: An Ordinance Approving the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Annual Budget (FY 2009-2010) [PW]
- 10. Ordinance No. 2009-05-047: An Ordinance Repealing Ordinance No. 2003-03-024, and Approving and Authorizing the Sale of Certain Real Estate (1107 North Gregory Street and 1109 North Gregory Street / Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana) [CDS]
- 11. Resolution No. 2009-05-019R: A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2009-2010 (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana) [CDS]

City of Urbana Committee Of The Whole Agenda: May 11, 2009 Page 2 of 2

- 12. Resolution No. 2009-05-020R: A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2009-2010 (Ecological Construction Laboratory) [CDS]
- 13. Ordinance No. 2009-05-048: An Ordinance Approving an Agreement with Champaign County for the Placement of a Newspaper Rack Located at 101 East Main Street / Champaign County Courthouse Site [CDS]
- 14. Ordinance No. 2009-05-049: An Ordinance Approving an Agreement with Frederic Beaugeard for the Design and Installation of a Newspaper Rack Located at 101 East Main Street / Champaign County Courthouse Site [CDS]
- 15. Budget Review
- 16. Adjournment